Upholstery Fabrics 764 (1,414) N.M. 4.0 % (6.0) %
Unallocated corporate expenses (1,053) (770) (36.8) % (2.3) % (1.3) %

Subtotal 2,663 2,032 31.1 % 5.9 % 3.4 %

Restructuring and related (credit) charge 187  (1) (416) (1) N.M.  0.4  % (0.7) %

Operating income $ 2,850  1,616 76.4 % 6.3  % 2.7 %

Depreciation Expense by Segment

Mattress Fabrics $ 900 758 18.7 %
Upholstery Fabrics 33  (2) 500 (93.4) %

Total depreciation expense 933  1,258 (25.8) %

Notes:

(1) See page 5 for detailed explanations of restructuring and restructuring related (credits) charges.

(2) Upholstery fabric depreciation expense represents allocation of corporate departments shared by both the mattress and upholstery fabric segments.

Page 5 of 5

CULP, INC.
ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 2, 2009 AND AUGUST 3, 2008
(Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

THREE MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED)

As Reported August 2, 2009 As Reported August 3, 2008 Adjusted
August 2, % of % of Adjusted % of August 3, % of % of Adjusted % of % Over

2009  Sales Adjustments Sales Results Sales 2008  Sales Adjustments Sales Results Sales (Under)

Net sales $ 45,478 100.0% - 0.0% 45,478 100.0% 59,321 100.0% - 0.0% 59,321 100.0% -23.3%
Cost of sales 37,891  83.3% 29 0.1% (1) 37,920 83.4% 51,919  87.5% (12) 0.0% (3) 51,907 87.5% -26.9%
Gross profit 7,587 16.7% 29 0.1% 7,558 16.6% 7,402 12.5% (12) 0.0% 7,414 12.5% 1.9%

Selling, general and
administrative expenses 4,895 10.8% - 0.0% 4,895 10.8% 5,384 9.1% (2) 0.0% (3) 5,382 9.1% -9.0%

Restructuring (credit) expense (158) -0.3% 158 0.3% (2) -  0.0% 402  0.7% (402) -0.7% (4) -  0.0% 0.0%
Income from operations 2,850 6.3% 187 0.4% 2,663 5.9% 1,616 2.7% (416) -0.7% 2,032 3.4% 31.1%

Interest expense 357 0.8% - 0.0% 357 0.8% 431 0.7% - 0.0% 431 0.7% -17.2%
Interest income (12) 0.0% - 0.0% (12) 0.0% (34) -0.1% - 0.0% (34) -0.1% 64.7%
Other expense 514  1.1% - 0.0% 514 1.1% 14  0.0% - 0.0% 14 0.0% N.M.
Income before income taxes 1,991  4.4% 187 0.4% (5) 1,804 4.0% 1,205  2.0% (416) -0.7% (6) 1,621 2.7% 11.3%

Notes:

(1) The $29 restructuring related credit represents a credit of $50 for inventory markdowns and a charge of $21 for other operating costs associated with a closed plant facility.
(2) The $158 restructuring credit represents a credit of $112 for sales proceeds received on equipment with no carrying value, a credit of $78 for lease termination and other exit costs, and a charge
of $32 for employee termination benefits.
(3) The $12 represents other operating costs associated with a closed plant facility. The $2 represents other operating costs associated with a closed plant facility.